Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the Arts
Financial Update
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January 07, 2025
A. BARs
BAR # Fund Description Reason/Type Amount
1 068-004-2425-0013-D-1 26107-REC/District Fiscal Agent Decrease ($49,100.00)

B. Payroll & Accounts Payable Payment Vouchers
1 December 2024

C. Financial Statement Reports - as of December 31, 2024
1 Recommended Change
2 Financial Analysis
3 Bank Reconciliations




Must submit backup for all BARs,
except transfers of funds for SEG or
direct grants

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?: No
Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Entity Name:
Contact:
Phone:

Email:

Page 2 of 42
Doc. ID: 068-004-2425-0013-D

Fund Type: Direct Grant

Adjustment Type: Decrease

Rio Gallinas School

John Lopez, Business Manager

505-730-1927

john@k12accounting.com

FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period: 2024-07-01
A. Approved Carryover:

B. Total Current Year Allocation:
D. Total Funding Available:

To: 2025-06-30

Revenue 26107.0000.43214 ($49,100.00)

Fund Function Object Program Location Job Class Present Budget] Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L
FTE

26107 1000 Instruction  |51100 Salaries 1010 Regular |068004 Rio 1711 $50,000.00 ($25,000.00) $25,000.00 (1.00)

REC/Distr Expense Education Gallinas School | Instructional

ict Fiscal (PreK-12) Assistants -

Agent Programs Grades 1-12

26107 1000 Instruction  |51300 Additional |1010 Regular |068004 Rio 1711 $4,000.00 ($2,000.00) $2,000.00

REC/Distr Compensation Education Gallinas School | Instructional

ict Fiscal (PreK-12) Assistants -

Agent Programs Grades 1-12

26107 1000 Instruction  |51300 Additional |1010 Regular |068004 Rio 1411 Teachers- $2,000.00 ($1,000.00) $1,000.00

REC/Distr Compensation Education Gallinas School |Grades 1-12

ict Fiscal (PreK-12)

Agent Programs

26107 1000 Instruction  |52111 Educational | 1010 Regular | 068004 Rio 1711 $9,801.00 ($4,900.50) $4,900.50

REC/Distr Retirement Education Gallinas School | Instructional

ict Fiscal (PreK-12) Assistants -

Agent Programs Grades 1-12

26107 1000 Instruction 52111 Educational | 1010 Regular |068004 Rio 1411 Teachers- $363.00 ($181.50) $181.50

REC/Distr Retirement Education Gallinas School |Grades 1-12

ict Fiscal (PreK-12)

Agent Programs

26107 1000 Instruction  [52112 ERA - 1010 Regular |068004 Rio 1711 $1,080.00 ($540.00) $540.00

REC/Distr Retiree Health Education Gallinas School | Instructional

ict Fiscal (PreK-12) Assistants -

Agent Programs Grades 1-12

26107 1000 Instruction  [52112 ERA - 1010 Regular |068004 Rio 1411 Teachers- $40.00 ($20.00) $20.00

REC/Distr Retiree Health Education Gallinas School |Grades 1-12

ict Fiscal (PreK-12)

Agent Programs

26107 1000 Instruction  |52210 FICA 1010 Regular  |068004 Rio 1711 $3,500.00 ($1,750.00) $1,750.00

REC/Distr Payments Education Gallinas School | Instructional

ict Fiscal (PreK-12) Assistants -

Agent Programs Grades 1-12

26107 1000 Instruction  |52210 FICA 1010 Regular  |068004 Rio 1411 Teachers- $218.00 ($109.00) $109.00

REC/Distr Payments Education Gallinas School |Grades 1-12

ict Fiscal (PreK-12)

Agent Programs

26107 1000 Instruction  |52220 Medicare |1010 Regular |068004 Rio 1711 $2,800.00 ($1,400.00) $1,400.00

REC/Distr Payments Education Galllinas School | Instructional

ict Fiscal (PreK-12) Assistants -

Agent Programs Grades 1-12

26107 1000 Instruction  |52311 Health and |1010 Regular |068004 Rio 1711 $18,500.00 ($9,250.00) $9,250.00

REC/Distr Medical Premiums | Education Gallinas School | Instructional

ict Fiscal (PreK-12) Assistants -

Agent Programs Grades 1-12

26107 1000 Instruction  |52313 Dental 1010 Regular  |068004 Rio 1711 $1,898.00 ($949.00) $949.00

REC/Distr Education Gallinas School | Instructional

ict Fiscal (PreK-12) Assistants -

Agent Programs Grades 1-12
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26107 1000 Instruction |56118 General 1010 Regular  |068004 Rio 0000 No Job $4,000.00 ($2,000.00) $2,000.00

REC/Distr Supplies and Education Gallinas School |Class

ict Fiscal Materials (PreK-12)

Agent Programs
Sub Total ($49,100.00) (1.00)
Indirect Cost
DOC. TOTAL ($49,100.00)

Justification:
Decrease BAR

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation:

A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project” ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional

sheets if necessary.

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.
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Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the Arts
Check Report

Begin Date: 12/01/2024; End Date: 12/31/2024; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY24-25;

Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account Expression: [All]; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 1/6/2025 3:50:35 PM

Check Date Check Number Payee Type Amount
12/09/2024 12925 ACES Accounts Payable $8,565.15
12/09/2024 12926 Anastasia Murphy Accounts Payable $973.31
12/09/2024 12927 BTU Holdings LLC Accounts Payable $32.63
12/09/2024 12928 City of Las Vegas Accounts Payable $86.30
12/09/2024 12929 Cynthia Calloway Accounts Payable $1,000.00
12/09/2024 12930 PNM Accounts Payable $657.79
12/13/2024 12931 City of Las Vegas Accounts Payable $2,037.62
12/13/2024 12932 Sharp Electronics Corporation Accounts Payable $1,049.09
12/19/2024 12941 BTU Holdings LLC Accounts Payable $32.64
12/19/2024 12942 Cooperative Educational Srvcs Accounts Payable $4.70
12/19/2024 12943 Plateau Telecommunications Inc Accounts Payable $1,132.92
12/19/2024 12944 Ricky Joe Salazar Accounts Payable $162.22

Accounts Payable Total $15,734.37
12/02/2024 12924 NM Educational RetirementBoard Payroll Liability $15,864.18
12/02/2024 EFT NM Retiree Healthcare Payroll Liability $2,182.76
12/02/2024 EFT NMPSIA Payroll Liability $9,341.32
12/06/2024 12938 EFTPS Payroll Liability $6,781.65
12/10/2024 12933 Mark A. Leachman P.C. Payroll Liability $405.34
12/10/2024 12934 NM Child Support Enforcement Payroll Liability $216.94
12/10/2024 12935 First Financial Group of Amer. Payroll Liability $500.10
12/10/2024 12936 Legal Shield Payroll Liability $191.55
12/10/2024 12937 NM Tax and Revenue Department Payroll Liability $1,930.37
12/10/2024 EFT Southwest Capital Bank Payroll Liability $20,458.07
12/18/2024 12946 NM Child Support Enforcement Payroll Liability $216.94
12/18/2024 EFT Southwest Capital Bank Payroll Liability $21,398.85
12/24/2024 12945 EFTPS Payroll Liability $7,046.29

Payroll Liability Total $86,534.36
Sub Total $102,268.73
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Page 27 of 42

Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the Arts

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (GL Reconciliation)
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Bank: Southwest Capital Bank - ; Bank Account: #4299 - : Statement Date: 12/31/2024; Include Unposted Transactions:

No

Bank Reconciliation+ Outstanding Expected GL- Actual GL1 Difference
Beginning Balance $583,833.34+ ($27,155.55)= $556,677.79- $556,677.79= $0.00
Deposits/Debits $131,082.95+ $0.00= $131,082.95- $131,082.95= $0.00
Withdrawals/Credits ($127,339.37)+ $21,620.53= ($105,718.84)- ($105,718.84)= $0.00
Sub Total $587,576.92 ($5,535.02) $582,041.90 $582,041.90 $0.00

Prepared by:

Wﬁ/

Marjorie Manriza

1/6/2025 3:40:02 PM

REVIEWED

By John Lopez at 2:23 pm, Jan 06, 2025
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Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the Arts

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Bank: Southwest Capital Bank - ; Bank Account: lll#4299 - ; Statement Date: 12/31/2024; Include Unposted Transactions:

No

Page 28 of 42

Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

Ending Balance

11/30/2024 $583,833.34 12/31/2024 $587,576.92
Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
11/15/2024 AP25 - 015 12898 Kiwanis International Inc. $120.00
11/25/2024 PV25-054 12910 NM Child Support Enforcement $216.94
11/27/2024 AP25-015 12912 Bank of America Purchase Card $496.21
11/27/2024 AP25-015 12913 City of Las Vegas $1,046.63
11/27/2024 AP25-015 12914 Cooperative Educational Srvcs $4.70
11/27/2024 AP25-015 12915 N. Harrison Computer Corp $11,150.00
11/27/2024 AP25-015 12916 Literacy Resources, Inc $499.00
11/27/12024 AP25-015 12917 Pattillo, Brown & Hill, LLP $6,995.63
11/27/2024 AP25-015 12918 Plateau Telecommunications Inc $1,132.36
11/27/2024 AP25-015 12919 University of Kansas Center for $176.00
Research , Inc.
12/2/2024 PV25-056 12924 NM Educational RetirementBoard $15,864.18
12/2/2024 PV25-057 NM Retiree HealthcareAuthority $2,182.76
12/2/2024 PV25-058 NMPSIA $9,341.32
12/4/2024 CR25-23 CR25-23 Family Income Index $2,628.99
12/5/2024 CR25-24 CR25-24 Community School & Family $7,101.11
Engagement Initiatives
12/6/2024 PV25-059 12938 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $6,781.65
12/9/2024 AP25-016 12925 ACES $8,565.15
12/9/2024 AP25-016 12926 Anastasia Murphy $973.31
12/9/2024 AP25-016 12927 Nations Best Holdings LLC $32.63
12/9/2024 AP25-016 12928 City of Las Vegas $86.30
12/9/2024 AP25-016 12929 Cynthia Calloway $1,000.00
12/9/2024 AP25-016 12930 PNM $657.79
12/10/2024 PR25-11 12921 Lujan, Joelle $613.50
12/10/2024 PR25-11 12922 Sanchez, Sylvia Mary Lou $898.98
12/10/2024 PV25-061 12934 NM Child Support Enforcement $216.94
12/10/2024 PV25-062 12933 Mark A. Leachman P.C. $405.34
12/10/2024 PV25-063 Southwest Capital Bank $20,458.07
12/10/2024 PV25-064 12937 NM Tax and Revenue Department $1,930.37
12/10/2024 PV25-065 12936 Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc $191.55
12/10/2024 PV25-066 12935 First Financial Group of Amer. $500.10
12/13/2024 AP25-017 12931 City of Las Vegas $2,037.62
12/13/2024 AP25-017 12932 Sharp Electronics Corporation $1,049.09
12/13/2024 CR25-25 CR25-25 State Equalization Grant $112,391.46
12/16/2024 CR25-26 CR25-26 058-004-2425-24101-0 $7,733.94
12/17/12024 CR25-28 CR25-28 ACH Medicaid 2024-1217 $535.44
12/17/12024 CR25-29 CR25-29 ACH State of NM $342.81
12/18/2024 PV25-068 Southwest Capital Bank $21,398.85
12/19/2024 AP25-019 12941 Nations Best Holdings LLC $32.64
12/19/2024 AP25-019 12942 Cooperative Educational Srvcs $4.70
12/19/2024 AP25-019 12943 Plateau Telecommunications Inc $1,132.92
12/19/2024 AP25-019 12944 Ricky Joe Salazar $162.22
12/20/2024 00001323 00001323 To enter AR LEDBANKSELFLEND $35.00
Payment _12 2024
12/20/2024 PR25-12 Montoya, Leona $0.00

1/6/2025 3:40:01 PM
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Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the Arts

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)

12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/24/2024
12/30/2024

12/31/2024
Sub Total

1/6/2025 3:40:01 PM

PR25-12
PR25-12
PV25-067
00001322

CR25-27

12939
12940
12945
00001322

CR25-27

Lujan, Joelle
Sanchez, Sylvia Mary Lou
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

To enter AR FPB CR CARD
PROCESSING FEE
ACH Medicaid 2024-1231

Page 29 of 42

$805.65
$896.98
$7,046.29
$200.00
$349.20
$131,082.95 $127,339.37
Page 2



Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the Arts

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Outstanding)
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Bank: Southwest Capital Bank - ; Bank Account: -4299 - ; Statement Date: 12/31/2024; Include Unposted Transactions:

No

Page 30 of 42

Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

11/30/2024 ($27,155.55) 12/31/2024

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
7/1/2024 00000498 00000498 CK 12732 $1,875.00
8/23/2024 PR25-04 12809 Gilland, Brett M $1,542.70
9/25/2024 PR25-06 12847 Gilland, Brett M $1,519.04
10/25/2024 PR25-08 12875 Schildan, Sarah Y $84.46
11/7/2024 AP25-014 12894 Nations Best Holdings LLC $296.88
12/18/2024 PV25-069 12946 NM Child Support Enforcement $216.94
Sub Total $5,535.02

1/6/2025 3:40:01 PM Page 3



Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the Arts
Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Actual GL Detail FY24-25)

Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Bank: Southwest Capital Bank - ; Bank Account: [Jll#299 - ; Statement Date: 12/31/2024; Include Unposted Transactions:

Page 31 of 42

No
Trans. Date Source Trans. No. Account Code Trans. Line Comment Debit Credit
Docume
nt

12/02/2024 PV25-05600001234 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-056 $0.00 $13,027.80
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05600001234 24101-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-056 $0.00 $277.65
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05600001234 24106-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-056 $0.00 $585.87
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05600001234 27407-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-056 $0.00 $706.67
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05600001234 27528-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-056 $0.00 $1,266.19
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05700001193 27528-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-057 $0.00 $131.67
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05700001193 27407-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-057 $0.00 $81.39
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05700001193 24106-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-057 $0.00 $60.93
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05700001193 24101-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-057 $0.00 $28.88
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05700001193 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-057 $0.00 $1,879.89
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05800001289 24101-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-058 $0.00 $1.05
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05800001289 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid P\VV25-058 $0.00 $8,024.85
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05800001289 24106-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-058 $0.00 $2.02
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05800001289 27407-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-058 $0.00 $2.88
00000

12/02/2024 PV25-05800001289 27528-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-058 $0.00 $1,310.52
00000

12/04/2024 CR25-23 00001304 27407-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $2,628.99 $0.00
00000 No.: CR25-23;Receipt No.: 000

12/05/2024 CR25-24 00001305 27528-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $7,101.11 $0.00
00000 No.: CR25-24;Receipt No.: 000

12/06/2024 PV25-05900001288 27528-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-059 $0.00 $302.44
00000

12/06/2024 PV25-05900001288 27407-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-059 $0.00 $193.06
00000

12/06/2024 PV25-05900001288 24101-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-059 $0.00 $83.28
00000

12/06/2024 PV25-05900001288 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-059 $0.00 $6,202.87
00000

12/09/2024 AP25-01600001238 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Disbursement for Voucher: AP25-016; $0.00 $10,341.87
00000 Fund=11000

12/09/2024 AP25-01600001238 25153-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Disbursement for Voucher: AP25-016; $0.00 $973.31
00000 Fund=25153

12/10/2024 PR25-11 00001230 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Paid Payroll Register PR25-11 $0.00 $1,512.48
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06100001283 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-061 $0.00 $216.94
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06200001282 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid P\V25-062 $0.00 $405.34
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06300001287 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-063 $0.00 $17,952.34
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06300001287 24101-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-063 $0.00 $315.12
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06300001287 27407-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-063 $0.00 $1,040.20
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06300001287 27528-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-063 $0.00 $1,150.41
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06400001286 27528-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-064 $0.00 $101.16
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06400001286 27407-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-064 $0.00 $45.93
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06400001286 24106-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-064 $0.00 $56.03

1/6/2025 3:40:01 PM

00000
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Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the Arts
Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Actual GL Detail FY24-25)

Page 32 of 42

Trans. Date Source Trans. No. Account Code Trans. Line Comment Debit Credit
Docume
nt

12/10/2024 PV25-06400001286 24101-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-064 $0.00 $11.81
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06400001286 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid P\VV25-064 $0.00 $1,715.44
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06500001285 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-065 $0.00 $176.86
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06500001285 24106-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-065 $0.00 $14.69
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06600001284 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid P\V25-066 $0.00 $452.84
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06600001284 24106-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-066 $0.00 $38.15
00000

12/10/2024 PV25-06600001284 24101-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-066 $0.00 $9.11
00000

12/13/2024 AP25-01700001280 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Disbursement for Voucher: AP25-017; $0.00 $3,086.71
00000 Fund=11000

12/13/2024 CR25-25 00001306 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $112,391.46 $0.00
00000 No.: CR25-25;Receipt No.: 000

12/16/2024 CR25-26 00001321 24101-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $7,733.94 $0.00
00000 No.: CR25-26;Receipt No.: RFR

12/17/2024 CR25-28 00001326 25153-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $535.44 $0.00
00000 No.: CR25-28;Receipt No.: 000

12/17/2024 CR25-29 00001324 25153-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $342.81 $0.00
00000 No.: CR25-29;Receipt No.: 000

12/18/2024 PV25-06800001308 24154-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-068 $0.00 $101.77
00000

12/18/2024 PV25-06800001308 27407-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-068 $0.00 $1,391.90
00000

12/18/2024 PV25-06800001308 27528-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-068 $0.00 $1,308.26
00000

12/18/2024 PV25-06800001308 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-068 $0.00 $18,282.38
00000

12/18/2024 PV25-06800001308 24101-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-068 $0.00 $314.54
00000

12/18/2024 PV25-06900001307 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-069 $0.00 $216.94
00000

12/19/2024 AP25-01900001303 23000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Disbursement for Voucher: AP25-019; $0.00 $162.22
00000 Fund=23000

12/19/2024 AP25-01900001303 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Disbursement for Voucher: AP25-019; $0.00 $1,165.56
00000 Fund=11000

12/19/2024 AP25-01900001303 25153-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Disbursement for Voucher: AP25-019; $0.00 $4.70
00000 Fund=25153

12/20/2024 0000132300001323 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- To enter AR LEDBANKSELFLEND $0.00 $35.00
00000 Payment _12 2024

12/20/2024 PR25-12 00001296 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Paid Payroll Register PR25-12 $0.00 $1,702.63
00000

12/24/2024 PV25-06700001313 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-067 $0.00 $6,243.79
00000

12/24/2024 PV25-06700001313 24101-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PVV25-067 $0.00 $83.28
00000

12/24/2024 PV25-06700001313 24154-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-067 $0.00 $42.29
00000

12/24/2024 PV25-06700001313 27528-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-067 $0.00 $367.86
00000

12/24/2024 PV25-06700001313 27407-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Mark Payroll Voucher Paid PV25-067 $0.00 $309.07
00000

12/30/2024 0000132200001322 11000-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- To enter AR FPB CR CARD $0.00 $200.00
00000 PROCESSING FEE

12/31/2024 CR25-27 00001325 25153-0000-11011-0000-068004-0000- Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $349.20 $0.00
00000 No.: CR25-27;Receipt No.: 000

Sub Total $131,082.95 $105,718.84

1/6/2025 3:40:01 PM
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!TI! Southwest Statement Ending T2/31/2024
—

CapltalBank RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL FOR Page 1 of 10
CCOMMUNITY » ACCOUNTABILITY » RELATIONSHIPS « ENTREPRENEURIAL SPIRIT Acco u nt Number: m94 299
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED Managing Your Accounts
W Branch Name Southwest Capital Bank
RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL FOR ECOLOGY AND THE Q Customer Service (505) 247-7922
2730 ROMERO ST P.O. Box 25127
LAS VEGAS NM 87701 P Mailing Address > =X \

Albuquerque, NM 87125

Online Access  www.southwestcapital.com

O J

Thank you for choosing Southwest Capital Bank as your Relationship Bank!

-
Summary of Accounts

Managing your Southwest Capital Bank accounts has never been easier. You can open a new account, make changes

to your existing accounts, and monitor your account activity using our Online Banking or Mobile Banking Apps.

Download our app today or visit us online at www.southwestcapital.com to learn more.

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
\Regular Public Checking XXXXXXX94299 $587,576.92 )

Regular Public Checking = XA AXAX94299

Account Summary

Date Description Amount
12/01/2024 Beginning Balance $583,833.34
7 Credit(s) This Period $131,082.95
40 Debit(s) This Period $127,339.37
12/31/2024 Ending Balance $587,576.92

FREE YOURSELF FROM ATM SURCHARGE FEES!

Our customers can enjoy the convenience of using over 55,000 surcharge free ATM’s worldwide at retailers like Target,
Walgreens, and 7-11.

Find more available ATM’s by visiting us online at www.southwestcapital.com.

Deposits

Date Description Amount

12/16/2024  Deposit $7,733.94

Electronic Credits

Date Description Amount

12/04/2024  ACH Deposit $2,628.99
State of New Mex VNDR PYMT

12/05/2024  ACH Deposit $7,101.11
State of New Mex VNDR PYMT

12/13/2024  Wire Deposit $112,391.46

WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS Wires

Southwest Capital Bank Member
Scan the code to the left or visit us at PO.Box 25127
www.southwestcapital.com Albuquerque, NM 87101 FDIC EQUAL HOUSING

(505) 247-7922 LENDER

OF %10
o [m]



RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL FOR ECOLOGY

XXXXXXX94299

Statement Ending 12/31/2024

Page 34 of 42
Page 2 of 10

Account Balance

1. Enter ending checking account
balance shown on statement

2. Enter total from Table 1
(Table deposits made, not $
listed on statement)

3. Add Line 1 and Line 2 $

Table 1
Deposits made, not listed on statement

Date Amount

Table 2

Checks and other withdrawals made,
not listed on statement

Checki# or Date Amount

4. Enter total from Table 2
(Checks and other
withdrawals made, not listed
on statement)
5. Subtract Line 4 from Line 3 for $
account balance

Register Balance

6. Enter you checkbook balance $

7. Add deposits shown on you
statement but not show in
your register

8. AddLine6&7 $

9. Enter checks and withdrawals
shown on statement but not
shown in your register $
(Post these in your register)

10. Enter total service charges and
fees shown on statement
(Post these in your register)

11. Add Line 9 and Line 10 $

12. Subtract Line 11 from Line 8 $
for register balance

About Your Statement

The Federal Truth in Lending Act requires prompt
correction of statement mistakes. If you think
your statement is wrong, or if you need more
information about a transaction on your
statement, write us (on a separate sheet) at the
address shown on your statement as soon as
possible. We must hear from you no later than 60
days after we sent you the first statement on
which the error or problem appeared. You can
telephone us, but doing so will not preserve your
rights. In your letter give us the following
information: (1) your name and account number
(2) the dollar amount of the suspected error, (3)
describe the error and explain, if you can, why
you believe there is an error. If you need more
information, describe the item you are unsure
about. You do not have to pay any amount in
question while we are investigating, but you are
still obligated to pay the parts of your statement
that are not in question. While we investigate
your questions, we cannot report you as
delinquent or take action to collect the amount
you question.

Member

Total

In Case Of Errors Or Questions About
Your Electronic Transfers

Telephone or Write Us as soon as you can if you
think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you
need more information about a transfer on the
statement or receipt. We must hear from you no
later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST
statement on which the error or problem
appeared, You will need the following
information: (1) your name and account number,
(2) the dollar amount of the suspected error, (3)
description of the error or transfer you are unsure
about, and an explanation why you believe there
is an error or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will
correct any error promptly. If we take more than
10 business days to do this, we will credit your
account for the amount in question, so that you
will have the use of the money during the time it
takes us to complete our investigation.

Your Rights And Our Responsibilities
After We Receive Written Notice

We must acknowledge your letter within 30 days
unless we have corrected the error by then.
Within 90 days we must either correct the error or
explain why we believe the statement was
correct.

Total

If the Account Balance Does Not
Match Your Register Balance

e Compare the dollar amount of cancelled checks
shown on your statement to your register.

o Compare the dollar amount of your deposits
shown on your statement to your register. If
there is a difference, refer to your deposit
receipts.

*Be sure you subtracted all service charges and
fees from your check register.

*Be sure you recorded all ATM, Check Card,
and other transactions in your register.

o If your checking account earns dividends, be
sure you have added dividends paid this period
or subtracted any with holding.

« Verify all additions and subtractions in your
check register.

oIf your account is still out of balance, notify your
branch right away.

Report Errors Or Make Inquiries To:

Southwest Capital Bank
P.O. Box 25127
Albuquerque, NM 87101
(505) 247-7922
www.southwestcapital.com

=



m=m Capital Bank

Southwest

Statement Ending T2/31/2024

retablished 190 RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL FOR Page 3 of 10
Account Number: XXXXXXX94299
Regular Public Checking - XXXXXXX94299 (continued)
Electronic Credits (continued)
Date Description Amount
12/17/2024  ACH Deposit $342.81
State of New Mex VNDR PYMT
12/17/2024  ACH Deposit $535.44
NM HSD-MCAID ACH HCCLAIMPMT
12/31/2024  ACH Deposit $349.20
NM HSD-MCAID ACH HCCLAIMPMT
Electronic Debits
Date Description Amount
12/03/2024  ACH Payment $9,341.32
RIO GALLINAS SCH NMPSIA Mon
12/05/2024  ACH Payment $2,182.76
RIO GALLINAS SCH RHC
12/05/2024  ACH Payment $15,864.18
NMERB WEB PAY
12/09/2024  ACH Payment $6,781.65
IRS USATAXPYMT
12/10/2024  ACH Payment $20,458.07
Rio Gallinas Sch PAYROLL
12/18/2024  ACH Payment $500.10
RIO GALLINAS SCH FFA
12/18/2024  ACH Payment $1,930.37
TAX_REV_WWT_ECKS TRD PMNT
12/19/2024  ACH Payment $191.55
LEGALSHIELD GRP PAYMT
12/20/2024  ACH Payment $35.00
LEADBANKSELFLEND PAYMENTS
12/20/2024  ACH Payment $7,046.29
IRS USATAXPYMT
12/20/2024  ACH Payment $21,398.85
Rio Gallinas Sch PAYROLL
12/30/2024  ACH Payment $200.00
FPB CR CARD PROC FEE PROC FEE
Checks Cleared
Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
12898 12/11/2024 $120.00 12921* 12/12/2024 $613.50 12934 12/24/2024 $216.94
12910* 12/03/2024 $216.94 12922 12/12/2024 $898.98 12939* 12/20/2024 $805.65
12912* 12/11/2024 $496.21 12925* 12/16/2024 $8,565.15 12940 12/27/2024 $896.98
12913 12/16/2024 $1,046.63 12926 12/13/2024 $973.31 12941 12/27/2024 $32.64
12914 12/09/2024 $4.70 12927 12/23/2024 $32.63 12942 12/30/2024 $4.70
12915 12/16/2024 $11,150.00 12928 12/23/2024 $86.30 12943 12/24/2024 $1,132.92
12916 12/16/2024 $499.00 12929 12/12/2024 $1,000.00 12944 12/20/2024 $162.22
12917 12/16/2024 $6,995.63 12930 12/19/2024 $657.79 1293112* 12/23/2024 $2,037.62
12918 12/10/2024 $1,132.36 12932* 12/26/2024 $1,049.09
12919 12/12/2024 $176.00 12933 12/27/2024 $405.34
* Indicates skipped check number
Daily Balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
12/01/2024 $583,833.34 12/04/2024 $576,904.07 12/09/2024 $559,171.89
12/03/2024 $574,275.08 12/05/2024 $565,958.24 12/10/2024 $537,581.46



Page 36 of 42

RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL FOR ECOLOGY XXXXXXX94299 Statement Ending 12/31/2024 Page 4 of 10
Regular Public Checking - XXXXXXX94299 (continued)

Daily Balances (continued)

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
12/11/2024 $536,965.25 12/18/2024 $623,620.23 12/26/2024 $588,767.38
12/12/2024 $534,276.77 12/19/2024 $622,770.89  12/27/2024 $587,432.42
12/13/2024 $645,694.92 12/20/2024 $593,322.88 12/30/2024 $587,227.72
12/16/2024 $625,172.45 12/23/2024 $591,166.33  12/31/2024 $587,576.92
12/17/2024 $626,050.70  12/24/2024 $589,816.47
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established 1890 mmmm—

Statement Ending T2/31/2024

RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL FOR

Account Number: XXXXXXX94299

Rio Gallinas School For Ecology and the Arts.
2730 Romero Sireet

s Vagac, 4 87701
Ph. 505454 8687

123070003725

OD# Deposit 7,733,94
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Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the
2730 Romero Street

Southwwost Copitil Bank
Las Vegas, NM 87701

PAY: One hundred twenty and 00/100

00012898

VOUCHER,
AP2S- 015

AMOUNT
*48120.00**
DOLLARS

TO THE ORDER OF:

Kiwanis International Inc.
P.0. Bux 2807

Las Vegas, NM 87701

"00042ASEI" 1107000372

?09L 233w

12/16/2024

$7,733.94

#12898 12/11/2024

$120.00
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Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the 12910
2730 Romero Street Southwest Capital Bank
LLas Vegas, NM 87701 VOUCHER
asos
**§216.94%+
PAY: Two hundred sixteen and 94/100 #*#*xwanus DOLLARS

70 THE ORDER OF:

NM Child Support Enforcemeat
PO Box 25109

el Afer One Vear

Albuguerque, NM 87125

l
AMOUNT i
i
|
|
\
J

= 000 L2910 1210700037 22 703, 299
#12910 12/03/2024 $216.94
4 ¢ .
00012912
” B 18 § e VOUGHER.
M 18 ) [, | o |
H 1= L] ) ANGUNT
HEHH 12 i szt |
Hithing | §haraithey ot
i Braint
Hn b 5| W
i g; § i 2 tEe TO THE ORDER OF:
pifi ] 3 £ t] i Bank of
HHE gi R g : ot °
LA § M
[N 1
Foroa E
807 i 2 SN
I R D00 M 2R 4 Er 114070003728 094 295
= 5 .
#12912 12/11/2024 $496.21
h Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the 00012913
B g i?l(l/konmv:r:\xg;m Southwese Capleal Bank
§§ 45 5 on 5 T
ik g e [ | |
§ FEEH Fi AOUNT
sl ;
[HH e 3 o PAY: O thousand fosty-six and 63/100 DOLLARS
H d by H
E E%‘gg; % TO THE ORDER OF: ~
H I g;, [ City of Los Vegas
S EE H {= 1333 a5
% ; é e L # é Las Vegas, NM 87701-4407
or ok 3
L B cf
) a4 #0004 2943 307000372 Q9L 255
| Rtk 12080 (M2 |
#12913 12/16/2024 $1,046.63
------------------ 1 - Rio Gallinas Sehool for Ecology and the 00012014
T e —
£ E 5{ Las Vepas, NM §7701 DATE
18 |
; F Eﬁ *XS4.70%+
g|r | PAY: Four and 70/100 DOLLARS
‘ HE \
! S| |
' 3k Gea=stss t2/1y/24 g i § | TO THE ORDER OF: 7 .
! i Cooperative Educational S ( ALCA
: ‘\g et iontons e LR
I g g ' Albuquecque, NM 87123
i
‘ 7 $10700037 20 709K 265w o
0 . . N . Mt e o |
#12914 12/09/2024 $4.70
Rio Gullinas School for Ecology und the 00012915
% 2730 Komero Sireel o
g a5 Vegas, NAL 87700 DATR Vi
(o isors
Lo hosmioe |
*511,150.00%
PAV: Eloven tiousand one bundred fifty and 007100 DOLLARS

TO THE ORDER OF:

N. Harrison Computer Corp
PO Rox 74007259

Chicago, IL. 60674-7259

524, ‘,( v /U A AAN Zaf
NN YU

-- 1]

wOODL2S L5 11400003720

?05L 2981

#12915 12/16/2024

$11,150.00

Page 5 of 10



RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL FOR ECOLOGY

XXXXXXX94299

Page 38 of 42

Statement Ending 12/31/2024

Page 6 of 10
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‘Gallinas School for Ecology and the 00012918

il T
Ry Wmero Streer i . ‘Southwest Capltal Bank

2t Eges, NM 87701 W e i & DATE VOUCHER
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RORE i APt vy Rio Gallinas School for Fcology and the 00012917
-] ngvM%m B % F‘tf‘ 2730 Romero St pital Bank S
+96,995.63%
PAY: Six thousand nine hundred ninety-five and 63/100 DOLLARS
TO THE ORDER OF: |
5 .
pasilo. Bown s, Lp HAH ) IAMNAe |
5310 Homstend RANE STE (008 g 1| 1 L
‘Albuguerque, NM 87110
Lo S e - T

00029470 1540700037 & 2094 29
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#12917 12/16/2024 $6,995.63

Rio Gallinas School for.Ecology and the - 00012948
2730 Riéio Steoet | ‘Southwest Capital Bk
Las Vejms, NM 87701 s . BATE VOUCHER
R 2 Thanaon AP2501S
' AMOUNT
) . *51,132.36*
PAY:,One thousand one hundred thirty-twa and 36/100 Ted DOLLARS
‘IO THE ORDER OF: -
Pleteau Telecommunications Inc = i
PO Box 9000 T
Clovis, NM 8§102:9090 7 / ey

00029481 L0700037 210 70qL 2991

#12918 12/10/2024 $1,132.36
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450430 AN O VGO S I3 X3 T)
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Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the
2730 Rometo Street
Las Vegas, N 87701

00012919
DATS VOUCHER,
1172024 AP2501S
"AMOUNT
**$176.00%*

Southnvest Capltal Bank

PAY: One hundred seventy-six and 00/100 DOLLARS

TO THE ORDER OF: - !
University of Kansas Center for Resenreh ,
2385 Irving Fill Road et
Lavrerce, KS 66045 ;

ioroogaTa 704k 294
WYY
: - 0 Cal 1as School jor Eeology and the 1202
B , § 2730 Romera Street Southwest Capltal Bank
T, : R Las Vogas, NM 87701 REGTER e
§§ 1 i § Phone: 505-454-K687 BRas- U1 a0
i1 if f 5 AMOUN
'§§; 3; =5 4361350+
ii i b PG PAY: Six hundred thirteon and S0/100 ¥btrireee TS
MY .8 i At e Vet
i§ i 2
4] };E; 1 TO THE ORDER OF:
{ Joelle Lujan y
: i% ;igﬁi HO 81 b 1A Mineal i MM-L%
a ii é Las Vegas, NM 87701 77 'J
; ; i
i §
" OO0k 292 121070003720 7094 299w
= - e . =i 5 bl (i pen ey r s
o B 8| | § 270 Rempe i Sonthvest Crpltal Baok
T AU Tas Vegos, REGSTER AT
H i sii g punenad I ?E Phone: S05-454-8687 G979 ’7 PR Wwio
I §!1 ey HR i AMOUNT
5:%5;3? 5§ >107000372< ARl (S L Trs898.98" |
' !; sﬂgg i3 Seutivest Cap Bank #007 2 Ay ! PAY: Eight hundred ninety-eight and 98/100 *#¥#sxttax DOLLARS
i ;“3 g ‘;;a 0007845611 £ g O% %, Void Al O Yar
HRL (] 3 Batch 267764083 gl 5%
giig: : ii aTEashTL gl 318 O TIE ORDER OF:
it i i i 5| 8 ~ Sylvia Mary Lou Sanchez =
% i § H i g g . 6 Camino del Valle /(,(}\_;\,Zl//
1 A Las Vegas, NM 87701 Y
!2 é %g g 0 /
i § 8! Fi
i i HE
t m . *DODA2922¢ 4070003720 P04 2998
o]

#12922 12/12/2024 $898.98



!Tﬂ! Southwest
Capital Bank Statement Ending 12/31/2024
. bl 1990 RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL FOR Page 7 of 10
Account Number: XXXXXXX94299

— T N }:"‘7: " Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the 00012925
T 8| 1 e
;ggﬁgzﬁ;g;égi RIS : [ o | e
’%Es?é?;i;ém E g3 -3 | el
15'%5%}“32 i1t glit| | | PAY: Eight thousand five hundred sixty-five and 15/100 DOLLARS

R L HE S
%ﬂ%?sgi%%hg% g R ‘é §; \g | TO THE ORDER OF: ~ !
HIHRH K %W&«M
§§§!§§i g;; § g[;}t%\' ?&gimzum”ﬂ“ N |

g : Albuguergue, N\

D 1% " 0 J
: _1; : *000 425 25 1110?00037 21 7094 295w

#12925 12/16/2024 $8,565.15

I e ——
W n m
¥, Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the 6( 1 0012926
Y 2730 Romoro Street Soutwest Capltal Bark 6%
7 Las Veges, NM §7701 DATR VOUCHER
2 12091024 APZS016
Z YT
”f#; **3973.31%%
o PAY: Nine hundred seventy-three and 31/100 DOLLARS
b5
TO THE ORDER OF: #
Anastasia Murphy 4 AA)\)\M
512 Senta Ana St
Las Vegas, NM 87701 O ~/
"DO0& 226 1240700037 20 ?08L 299

#12926 12/13/2024 $973.31

P — oo e A
’ [ Rio Gall 00012927
B 3 l ‘ § 22730 Romgero Street . Souihest Capltal Bark N .
NI P = Las Vegss, NM 87700 § W VOUCHER !
i ] 5% | !
!sa§ HITHHL ;| 8 3 MOUNT ;
HHHE R Algd ; - N g1637
1: i 1 H g i v s oy T & B
!E %i!g i 3 [ g PAY: Thirtyitwa and 63/100° % S v L DOLLARS
P H : :
HELTH R IR L \‘
;
13 Ei"g HHL EI | TO THE ORDER OF: - |
! iE ;ﬁi i 5 el 2 i .. 51 Nations Best Holdings LLC L ?(\4\_, AL |
[ | ; ' 000 Mills Ave ; Y ; !
H [ 2 Las Vegas, NM' 87707 ) i
¥ I § 2 g i
¥ § i 8 % i
i
!

B "ODO0a2527e £i070003720 0L 299

#12927 12/23/2024 $32.63
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Rio Gallinas School for Ecology and the 00012928
2730 Romoro Strect Southwest Capltal Bank
Las Vegas, NM 87701 DATE VoucHIR
12090024 APIS018
AMOUNT
**586.30%*
PaY: Eighty-six and 30/100 DOLLARS.

1A87E27304

Las Vegas, NM K7701-4407

TO THE ORDER OF: .
City of Las Vegas CLU\)\_,Z/\
1335 1st St. 0 J

"QOC 2R 2" K A0T00037 2N ?09L 295

#12928 12/23/2024 $86.30

ETTerm————

=

Las Vegas, NM 87701 . DATE
| 12us0 Arzsois
AMGUNT
4 _sx.aoo,uu-
PAY: One thousand and 00/100 s i . DOLLARS

TOTHE ORDER OF;. ( = ajd\]\
ia Call
Cyglh l” alloway S 0‘4 . Q,U\

o —]
Rio Gallinas School for Ecalogy and (he g 00012929
2730 Romero Street : Southnest Capltal lank

VG

b|b Seq=8658 12/29/24

PO Dox 134
Siin Jose, NM 87565

T |

| AS0d20 240NN B0 TIEON ALY 3831 503D

w0oaieq 29 111070003788 POAL 25

#12929 12/12/2024 $1,000.00

s
P2y / ‘RigGallinas School for yand theiy, i, i, i i, 00012930
’ Ay 3730 Romiéro Street i i Banl
y, Las Vegas, NM 87701 DATE, VOUCHER
anson eore
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2 . MO W
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Ay

"0Q0 L2930 30700037210 ?0RL 259

#12930 12/19/2024 $657.79
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RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL FOR ECOLOGY  XXXXXXX94299 Statement Ending 12/31/2024 ° Page 8 of 10

. "RI0. Oalllias Sehool 10r Leo 0
4 2730 Roméio Street s Santlsest Caplts) Bk
’ Lus Vegas, NM. 87701 ; : Bt VoUCHER
12113 Arasor7
# AMOUNT
“ G *$1,049.00%
& PAY: One thousand forty-nine and 09/100" . DOLLARS
W#e > Ty
l . | S A TO THE ORDER OF: : =
# o / § b Sharp Electronics G . i M
i / " w Dept, CH 14272 3 ‘
?‘ v o, o i3 Palating, L 60055-4272" ¥ J
v /:/ /i :
A o |
’ 7 VW'I gl et
‘ w 4"" L — =oogkg3ar wid?o00aTen 7094 2951

#12932 12/26/2024 $1,049.09

i 2730 Romero Strect Southwest Capitsl Bank 12833
g Las Vegas, NM 87700 T T
el AMOUNT
H 43405 347+
| § ; PAY; Four hundred five and 34/100 *Frex+have r—
Lo F S — T T
z I ‘TO THE ORDER OF: ~
18 k
§i Mark A. Leachman P.C. - QW/
| 5 /4 /
iE o _ .
= e -
o) 000429330 11407000372 2098 2931
#12933 12/27/2024 $405.34
_— [ % 3 z 3 12934
2730 R St
5 i | e s
| §a L1+ arasrntossss 3 § i ‘ i VS8
b H AHOONT
HEH E H 4521694+ |
Y § 9 §§ ® ‘ PAY: Two hundred sixteen and 94/100 **¥x+#sses |
H E 2 8. 3 | DOLLARS |
E, i 3 2l 43 2 ‘ T }
H i e
T H @ g g | TOTHEORDER OF: ) ‘
] HEH ‘ 4 gi{w ﬂ ‘
i § R % : g % | LLMB ih;lscf ;upporl Enforcement i/ ( }; y> D/ |
%{g il g A Q ‘ Albuquerque, NM 87125 / I
[ S gr i ‘ }
i - R H %‘. . |
. i1
o | M *000 42934 1340700037 21 {05k 239w i
#12934 12/24/2024 $216.94
e [ Rio Callinas School for Ecology and the 12039
7 B g 1730 Romero Strect Southwest Capltal Bank
AT z Las Vegas, NM 87701 e e
5 ELEQ & Phone: 505-454-8687 oy e
71 H AMOUNT
ERiH i ) o 3805 654+
{1 2 PAY: Bight hundicd five and 65/100 *$¥4wrers DOLLARS
;gi!ﬁ 13 Yo AterOne Yew
?; ?i‘% 14 TO THE ORDER OF: X
il E i o Lusnt
gd i
i : 25 e ’
i :
z
e
£
_ 0004 2938® 1140700037 21 705k 24
#12939 12/20/2024 $805.65
i [ g fmlo Cullinas School for Ecofogy and the 12040
] ® | el B
HHIT 3 gl § M e 16| [ Tmm | e
HH Hhgl N
HH Fii?;‘s b H § o
ﬁ §§§;“ Eiggg e A T Y t@‘ - PAY: Cight bundred ninety-six and 98/100 #+3x=sxxxs e |
fpEiigl Frdgiiz 2024-42-20 2 g\ﬁ DOLLARS
HEE E;s;m Qoo3esb210 . H oy
HERURHHH atd S :
fratebe sigi i weisestly Southwest Capitel Ba »g %\gg TO THE ORDER OF:
i Eii! ;gli i HERE Sylvia Mary Lou Senchez %\1
i s i i 2 5 6 Camino del Valle 7 ,@,\_/1
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